### USD 417 Board of Education Special Meeting November 15<sup>th</sup>, 2020, at 1:00 p.m. CGJSHS Commons, Council Grove, KS 66846

#### **MEMBERS**

PRESENT Terry Powell (via Zoom), Marie Blythe, TinaRae Scott (via Zoom), Mary Myers (via Zoom), Deidre Knight, Scott Bankes (via Zoom), and Adam Dirks (via Zoom)

#### MEMBERS NOT <u>PRESENT</u>

#### **OTHERS**

PRESENT Kelly McDiffett, Angela Harris, Kelcy Bremer (via Zoom), Valerie Gehrer (via Zoom), Heather Honas (via Zoom), Jay Doornbos, Tracie Shroeder, Dana Reddick, Kelly Gentry (via Zoom), Aron Dody, and Bryce Johnson

#### WAIVER OF

Board members signed the waiver of notice. NOTICE

Terry Powell called the meeting to order at 1:00 p.m.

#### **DISCUSSION ITEM**

Superintendent Dody, local health officials, and board members discussed a tiered system of restrictive measures that could be taken to address a recent increase in positive COVID-19 cases in the community, state, and region. Terry Powell (TinaRae Scott) moved to implement Tier 6 restrictions between 11/25/2020 and 1/11/2021. Motion passed on a roll call vote, 5-2, with Scott Bankes and Adam Dirks dissenting.

Terry Powell adjourned the meeting at 2:31 p.m.

APPROVED: 12/14/2020

Mithael B. J. Finan Bryce Johnson, Clerk

Terry Powell, President, BOE

# boe.minutes 11.15.20 - Special Meeting -Corrected

#### Final Audit Report

2020-12-15

Created:	2020-12-15
By:	Bryce Johnson (bjohnson@cgrove417.org)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAFSJvFnh7GIIIv9uoM3yXXulcn0LnA2H_

## "boe.minutes 11.15.20 - Special Meeting - Corrected" History

- Document created by Bryce Johnson (bjohnson@cgrove417.org) 2020-12-15 - 7:24:34 PM GMT- IP address: 66.213.181.183
- Document emailed to Terry Powell (tpowell@cgrove417.org) for signature 2020-12-15 - 7:24:59 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Bryce Johnson (bjohnson@cgrove417.org) for signature 2020-12-15 - 7:24:59 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Bryce Johnson (bjohnson@cgrove417.org) Signature Date: 2020-12-15 - 7:25:04 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 66.213.181.183
- Email viewed by Terry Powell (tpowell@cgrove417.org) 2020-12-15 - 10:17:22 PM GMT- IP address: 66.102.8.15
- Document e-signed by Terry Powell (tpowell@cgrove417.org) Signature Date: 2020-12-15 - 10:17:50 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.214.245.115
- Agreement completed. 2020-12-15 - 10:17:50 PM GMT